GLEN ULLIN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRCT NOTICE OF SCHOOL BOARD ELECTION

Glen Ullin, North Dakota 11 June 2024

The Glen Ullin Public School District No. 48 will hold its annual school district election at the Glen Ullin Municipal Building on Tuesday, June 11, 2024.

Glen Ullin Municipal Building 119 Main Street South Glen Ullin, North Dakota

The purpose of the election is to elect three school board members, two rural and one at large from Glen Ullin, each of which will serve a three-year term duration, and submit to the qualified voters of the School District, the following candidates:

Travis Thomas has filed to be on the ballot to fill the at-large school board member position.

Landon Hoff has filed to be on the ballot to fill the at-large school board member position.

Jill Feser has filed to be on the ballot to fill one of the two open rural school board member positions.

The polls will be open from 7:00 AM and will remain open until 7:00 PM on election day.

Glen Ullin Public School No. 48 Business Manager's Office Publish Tuesday, May 28, 2024